

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6085/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in CRLA No.1216/2010, CRLM No.36075/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALJINDER SINGH @ TALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Date: 05/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manpreet S.Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.-on-Record.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 3rd January, 2012, indicating that the matter is ready as regards service. In fact, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the sole respondent, UT of Chandigarh.

The respondent is given four weeks time to file its counter affidavit and documents as are relevant for disposal of this matter and rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant. Registrar