

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6085/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2011 in CRLA No.1216/2010, CRLM No.36075/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALJINDER SINGH @ TALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and having regard to the fact that we had fixed the matter earlier on two occasions, let this matter be pre-poned and be listed for final hearing on 29th October, 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar